contained elsewhere in this registration statement.

   Pro-
   Pharmaceuticals,

Edgar Filing: PRO PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 10SB12G/A

73

   Pro-   Inc. (formerly
   Pharmaceuticals   DTR-Med
   MA   Pharma Corp.)   Pro Forma
   March 31, 2001   March 31, 2001   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------   --------------   -----------   ---------

CURRENT ASSETS   $   840,938   $   --   $   --   $   840,938

INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARY   --   --   107,000(b)
   (107,000)(d)

OTHER ASSETS   40,612   --   1,222(a)
   105,778(c)   147,612
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

   TOTAL ASSETS   $   881,550   $   --   $ 107,000   $   988,550
   ===========   =========   =========   ===========

CURRENT LIABILITIES   $   114,886   $  50,000   $   --   $   164,886

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   1,099,102   --   --   1,099,102
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

   TOTAL LIABILITIES   1,213,988   50,000   --   1,263,988
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Common stock   10,000   1,222   (10,000)(d)
   12,355(b)   13,577
   Additional paid-in capital   --   --   (97,000)(d)
   105,778(c)
   94,645(b)   103,423
   Stock subscription receivable   (1,222)   1,222(a)   --
   Retained earnings   (342,438)   (50,000)   --   (392,438)
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

   Total Stockholders' Equity   (332,438)   (50,000)   107,000   (275,438)
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
  STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   881,550   $   --   $ 107,000   $   988,550
   ===========   =========   =========   ===========

   F-40

Footnotes

(a)  To record the  receipt of  Contractual  Rights  from  Developed  Technology
   Resources.

(b)  To record the issuance of the  additional  shares  issued by the Company to
   the  stockholders  of  Pro-Pharmaceuticals  MA as a result  of the  reverse
   acquisition reported under purchase accounting.

(c)  To record the appropriate step-up basis to the contractual  property due to
   purchase accounting.

Edgar Filing: PRO PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 10SB12G/A

[…]

related notes thereto contained  elsewhere in this registration  statement.  The
transaction   has  been   accounted   for  as  a   reverse   acquisition   where
Pro-Pharmaceuticals  MA is the acquirer with purchase  accounting  being applied
for the business combination.

   Pro-
   Pharmaceuticals,
   Inc. (formerly
   Pro-   DTR-Med
   Pharmaceuticals   Pharma Corp.)
   MA   from inception
   For the Three  (January 26, 2001)
   Months Ended   through   Pro Forma
   March 31, 2001   March 31, 2001   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------------   --------------   -----------   ---------

REVENUES   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
  EXPENSES   74,399   --   --   74,399

GENERAL AND
  ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   151,472   50,000   --   201,472
   ---------   -----------   ----------   ------------

   OPERATING LOSS   (225,871)   (50,000)   --   (275,871)

OTHER EXPENSES   (3,640)   --   --   (3,640)
   ---------   -----------   ----------   ------------

   LOSS BEFORE PROVISION
   FOR INCOME TAXES   (229,511)   (50,000)   --   (279,511)

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   --   --   --   --
   ---------   -----------   ----------   ------------

   NET LOSS   $(229,511)   $   (50,000)   $   --   $   (279,511)

Edgar Filing: PRO PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 10SB12G/A

75

   =========   ===========   ==========   ============

LOSS PER SHARE
   Basic and fully diluted   $   (2.30)   $   (0.04)   $   --   $   (0.02)
   =========   ===========   ==========   ============

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
  COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING
   Basic and fully diluted   100,000   1,221,890   12,354,670*   13,576,560
   =========   ===========   ==========   ============

*   As a result of the stock  exchange  transaction  between  the  Company  and
   Pro-Pharmaceuticals  MA, where the stockholders of  Pro-Pharmaceuticals  MA
   received  approximately  91  percent  of the  Company's  common  stock,  in
   exchange for all of the outstanding  stock of  Pro-Pharmaceuticals  MA, the
   ending common stock totaled  13,576,560 shares issued and outstanding as of
   the date of the merger.

   F-42

   PART III